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Power failure output contact 
(Voltage-free change-over contact)

Block diagram

ENGINE ROOM SIGNALIZATION SYSTEM
Project.

Constr.

Check

Date Name

Page/of

1/3

Identity:

Title:

File:
ENGINEERING FOR ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT

AND SYSTEMS

Rev Date/SignChanges

This drawing is the property of INELTEH d.o.o.
and must not be reproduced, copied or
distributed, entirely or in part, without written
permission of INELTEH d.o.o.

Aleksić20 .11 .15 .

3

8 pcs of
ITS-07-ER-230-L-1FL-1S

Light columns

4 cores for light 
column power supply

 and flashing lights supply 

12 cores for symbols
and audio signal to 
loudspeakers 110dB

Junction box
(Yard supply)

10

ER Signalization, block, 
Marin Supply, I-16144.cdr

230V AC Power supply
2

4

CONTROL UNIT
type ITCU-7, 230V AC

N
.O

. 
V

o
lt
a

g
e

-f
re

e
 in

p
u

t 
co

n
ta

ct
s

for General al.

for alarmCO2 

for Telephone al.

for Telegraph al.

2

2

2

2

2

2
for Fire alarm

2

for Machinery al.

for DMA alarm

104

TEST/
POWER ON

TEST/
POWER ON

WHITE

LOUDSPK.
110dB CO2CO2

GENERAL

FIRE

IMO code 2, 1000Hz

IMO code 3A, 500Hz

IMO code 3A, 500Hz

IMO code 3A, 500Hz

PRIORITY:
     1. CO2
     2. GENERAL
     3. FIRE
     4. OTHERS

CO2

WHITE

IMO code 1A, 800Hz

IMO code 2, 800Hz

TELEGRAPH

DMA

ITES-7I-110-4/
ITES-7I-110Ex
110dB Programable
multi-tone electronic siren

MACHINERY

TELEPHONE

IMO code 3A, 500Hz

TEST/
POWER ON

TEST/
POWER ON

WHITE

LOUDSPK.
110dB CO2CO2

ITES-7I-110-4
siren's

electronic
module

2 pcs of

***NOTE: Input contact for General alarm should follow general alarm sequence waveform (7 short and 1 long).

ITES-7I-110Ex
siren's

electronic
module

1 pcs of

1pcs of
ITS-07-ER-230-L-1FL-1S-Ex

Light column

Ex AREA

CO2

LAMP TEST

2 cores for 
Ex fl. lights

supply

18 cores for 
symbols, lamp
test and audio 

signal to 
Ex loudspk.

I-16144



TEST/
POWER ON

200

180

226

148 70

3
5

6
3
5

7
7
0

1
0
0

177 max

CABLE
GLANDS
2 x PG29

EARTH
BOLT

HINGES

ITFL-230-W
FLASHING

LIGHT

FIXING
HOLES f8

PRISMS with
SYMBOLS'
STICKERS

1
4
2

Front view and outl ines

LIGHT COLUMN type
ITS-07-ER-230-L-1FL-1S

Project.

Constr.

Check

Date Name

Page/ofIdentity:

Title:

File:
ENGINEERING FOR ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT

AND SYSTEMS

Rev Date/SignChanges

This drawing is the property of INELTEH d.o.o.
and must not be reproduced, copied or
distributed, entirely or in part, without written
permission of INELTEH d.o.o.

ITS-07-ER-230-L-1FL-1S, 
out, Marin Supply, I-16144.cdr 2/3

Aleksić

ITHP-10
ITES-7I-110 SIREN'S

LOUDSPEAKER CO2CO2 CO2

20.11.15.

LED lamps
inside

I-16144



Project.

Constr.

Check

Date Name

Page/ofIdentity:

Title:

File:
ENGINEERING FOR ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT

AND SYSTEMS

Max 320 

EX Flashing lights

1
7
5

3
6
5

3
7
0

3
6
5

1
7
5

1
4
5
0

2
1

21

1250

90 355 360 355 90

f14 fixing holes

Ex-proof
connection box 1

Ex-proof
connection

 box 2

EX loudspeakers

Rev Date/SignChanges

This drawing is the property of INELTEH d.o.o.
and must not be reproduced, copied or
distributed, entirely or in part, without written
permission of INELTEH d.o.o.

Aleksić20.11.15.

LIGHT COLUMN type
ITS-07-ER-230-L-1FL-1S-Ex

Front view and outl ines

ITS-07-ER-230-L-1FL-1S-Ex, 
out, Marin Supply, I-16144.cdr 3/3

CO2

LAMP TEST

I-16144


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4

